Infineon Technologies - MB90562APMC-GS-454E1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MB90562APFM→MB90562APMC
MB90F562BPFM→MB90F562BPMC)
Order informations are changed.
(MB90567PFM→MB90567PMC
MB90568PFM→MB90568PMC
MB90F568PFM→MB90F568PMC)
MB90560/565 Series
(Continued)
Please confirm the latest Package dimension by following URL.
64-pin plastic LQFP Lead pitch 0.65 mm
Package width ×
package length
12.0 × 12.0 mm
Lead shape Gullwing
Sealing method Plastic mold
Mounting height 1.70 mm MAX
Code
(Reference)
P-LFQFP64-12×12-0.65
64-pin plastic LQFP
(FPT-64P-M23)
(FPT-64P-M23)
C 2003  FUJITSU  LIMITED  F64034S-c-1-1
0.65(.026)
0.10(.004)
1 16
17
3249
64
3348
*12.00±0.10(.472±.004)SQ
14.00±0.20(.551±.008)SQ
INDEX
0.32±0.05
(.013±.002)
M0.13(.005)
0.145±0.055
(.0057±.0022)
"A"
.059 –.004
+.008
–0.10
+0.20
1.50
0~8˚
0.25(.010)
(Mounting height)
0.50±0.20
(.020±.008)
0.60±0.15
(.024±.006)
0.10±0.10
(.004±.004)
Details of "A" part
(Stand off)
Dimensions in mm (inches).
Note: The values in parentheses are reference values©2003-2008 FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED  F64034S-c-1-2
Note 1) * : These dimensions do not include resin protrusion.
Note 2) Pins width and pins thickness include plating thickness.
Note 3) Pins width do not include tie bar cutting remainder.
DS07-13715-5E   87
The package figure is changed.
(FPT-64P-M09→FPT-64P-M23)
MB90560/565 Series
■ MAIN CHANGES IN THIS EDITION
The vertical lines marked in the left side of the page show the changes.
Page Section Change Results
⎯ ⎯ Deleted the description of old products MB90561, MB90562,
and MB90F562.
⎯ ⎯ The package code is changed.
(FPT-64P-M09 → FPT-64P-M23)
34